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Representatives from Azerbaijan Publishers Association visit Khazar University 

On October 31, 2023, the Azerbaijan Publishers Association conducted an 

information session on the II Autumn Reading Marathon at Khazar University. The 

students were engaged and captivated by the interesting information shared by 

the association representatives during the session. 

It was revealed that students expressing interest in joining the Reading Marathon 

organized by the Education Development Fund of the Ministry of Science and 

Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan have an opportunity to compete for a 

cash prize among the top 10 finalists. To qualify, participants need to read 8 

books within the three-month period from October 1, 2023, to January 1, 2024, 

and successfully complete an exam and interview. The primary objective is to 

foster a greater appreciation for books among the students. 

Following the session, the renowned writer Rovshan Abdullaoglu delivered a 

speech, offering participants in-depth insights into his book "Koramal." He also 

engaged with their questions. Subsequently, actor Ahliman Arshadli and theater 

critic Afag Aghayeva performed captivating excerpts from the book for the 

students. The session concluded with the presentation of short video clips created 

based on the content of the book. 

Azərbaycan Nəşriyyatları Assosiasiyasının əməkdaşları Xəzər Universitetində 

2023-cü il oktyabrın 31-də Azərbaycan Nəşriyyatları Assosiasiyası Xəzər 

Universitetində II Payız Oxu Marafonu ilə bağlı məlumat sessiyası keçirib. Sessiya 

prosesində Assosiasiya təmsilçilərinin verdiyi maraqlı bir məlumat tələbələrin 

diqqətini cəlb edib. Məlum olub ki, Azərbaycan Respublikası Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyi 

Təhsilin İnkişafı Fondunun keçirdiyi Oxu marafonunda iştirak etmək istəyən 

tələbələr 3 ay ərzində (1 0ktyabr 2023-1 yanvar 2024) 8 kitab oxuyaraq, imtahan 

və müsahibədən keçəndən sonra 10 nəfər finalçı arasında pul mükafatı qazanmaq 

şansına malik ola bilərlər. Təbii ki, məqsəd tələbələrdə kitaba olan məhəbbəti 

artırmaqdır. 

Sessiyanın davamı olaraq tanınmış yazıçı Rövşən Abdullaoğlu da çıxış edərək, 

qələmə aldığı “Koramal” kitabı barədə iştirakçılara geniş məlumat verib və onların 

suallarını cavablandırıb. 



Sonra aktyor Əhliman Ərşadlı və teatrşünas Afaq Ağayeva "Koramal" kitabından 

hazırladıqları maraqlı məqamları tələbələr üçün səsləndiriblər və sonda kitab 

əsasında lentə alınmış qısa video-parçalar təqdim olunub. 
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